offering,  and the receipt and  application of the estimated net proceeds (at an
initial public  offering  price of $0.25 per share,  after  deducting  estimated
offering  expenses),  our net tangible  book value as of April 30, 2001 would be
approximately  $38,110 or $0.01 per share,  if the minimum is sold, and $471,110
or $0.08 per share, if the maximum is sold.

   This means that if you buy stock in this  offering  at $0.25 per share,
you will pay  substantially  more than our current  shareholders.  The following
represents your dilution:

   5

   if the minimum of 200,000  shares are sold,  an  immediate  decrease in
   book value to our new shareholders from $0.25 to $0.01 per share and an
   immediate  increase  in book  value  per  common  share to our  current
   stockholders.
   if the maximum of 2,000,000  shares are sold, an immediate  decrease in
   book value to our new shareholders from $0.25 to $0.08 per share and an
   immediate  increase  in book  value  per  common  share to our  current
   stockholders.

The following table illustrates this per share dilution:
   Minimum   Maximum
Assumed initial public offering price   $0.25   $0.25

Net tangible book value as of April 30, 2001   $0.001   $0.001
Net tangible book value after this offering   $0.01   $0.08
Increase attributable to new stockholders:   $0.01   $0.08

Net tangible book value
   as of April 30, 2001 after this offering   $0.01   $0.08
Decrease to new stockholders   ($0.24)   ($0.17)
Percentage dilution to new stockholders   96%   68%

   The  following  table  summarizes  on a pro forma basis as of April 30,
2001,  shows the  differences  between  the  number  of  shares of common  stock
purchased,  the total  consideration  paid and the total average price per share

Edgar Filing: FREEWILLPC COM INC - Form SB-1/A

6

paid by the existing  stockholders  and the new investors  purchasing  shares of
common stock in this offering:

MINIMUM OFFERING
----------------
   Number   Percent   Average
   of shares   of shares   Amount   price per